THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 31-77

BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING DAVID SAAD ASSISTANT RECREATION DIRECTOR OF THE COR-PORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That David Saad be and he is hereby appointed Assistant Recreation Director of the City of North Bay, such appointment to be effective as of and from the 1st day of January, 1977.

READ A FIRST TIME IN COUNCIL THIS 7th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1977. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 21st DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1977. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 21st DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1977.

····· MAYOR

1810

CITY CLERK